
D.—l

TABLE No. 4-continued.
STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.
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Vote
No.

Item
No. Name of Work. County. Electorate. Net

Expenditure.

09 2215
2216
2217
2219
2221
2223

2225
2226
2227
2228
2229
2234
2236
2239
2240
2243
2249
2254
2255
2258
2259
22(i()
2261
2266
2267
2268
2271
2276
2277
2281
2283
2284
2287
2288

ROADS, ETC.—continued.
Invebcaroill Road Distkict—continued.

Harold Road ..
Hedgehope-Makarewa Channel
Hick's Road to Butterfields
Horseshoe Bay Back Road
Invercargill Hundred, Block XVI, Section 13
Invercargill Hundred, Block XXII, Sections

28, 29, and 30 (road to)
JewittRoad (Hedgehope)
Leask Road to Traill's
Lee Bay to Bob's Point
Lee Road, Block XXII (Invercargill Hum! red)
LeggettRoad (£1 for £1)
Makarewa Outfall Drain
Maori Beach to Otagu .. .. "
Marshall Road (Spar Bush)
Mason Bay Road
McCrostie Road (£1 for £1)
New River Estuary Road (south wall)
North Arm Road
Ocean Beach Road
Point Road
Princess Road (Greenhills)
Russell Road, Greenhills
Ryan Creek Road .. . . . ~
Stewart Island Main Road
Sutton Road (Boggy Burn)
Thule to Ryan Creek
Tourist roads (Stewart Island)
Waikiwi Stream Bridge
Waimatuku Main Road through bush
Winton Creek Channel (Upper)
Winton, Block III, Section 12 (outfall drain)
Wright Bush Road (£1 for £1) ..
Supervision
Contingencies, including unforeseen expendi-

ture incidental to the other items of thevote
Miscellaneous works and services, including

assistance towards the construction of
roads, bridges, tracks, &c.

Stewart Island
Southland .. |
Stewart Island

Southland
55 " '

Stewart Island

Southland

Stewart Island
Southland
Stewart Island
Southland

Stewart Island
Southland

Awarua

>> • •

£ s. d.
162 3 0

8 0 0
134 1 0
97 0 0

100 0 0
50 0 0

190 9 6
17 4 0
69 0 0
16 12 0

163 0 0
100 0 0
57 0 0

100 0 0
174 7 8
75 0 0

725 11 9
148 12 0
100 0 0
249 19 11
250 0 0
130 11 5
106 1 6

11 5 0
50 0 0
84 .3 9

104 2 6
200 0 0

79 9 3
41 14 10
44 0 0

100 0 0
619 12 9

Or. 3 12 0

■

Stewart Island

Southland .. :
Stewart Island

Southland

2289 ■ 210 8 8

Total—Invercargill 15,508 4 9

2291

2292
2294
2295
229B

Genbbal—
Compensation for injuries to employees while

in discharge of their duties, and contingent
expenses in connection with same

Engineering surveys
Plant not chargeable to any particular work
Roadmen's huts, store-rooms, &e.
Stone-crushers and road-making plant

1,102 6 6

109 19 1
237 10 10
347 6 5
143 5 5

Total—General 1,940 8 3
Vote No. 109—Total for 1912-13.. 209,136 14 0

-,-

BACKBLOCKS ROADS, ETC.
Whanqaeei Road Distkict—

Aponga to Mangakahia
Awanui to Mangonui, via Taipa
Awaroa Stream Bridge (on account)
Blue Gorge Road
Broadwood to Herekino
Broadwood to Runa Runa 'Broadwood to Takahue

Whangarei
Mangonui
Hokianga
Mangonui
Hokianga

Bay of Islands 100 0 0
37 13 3

351 11 7
3 16 0

343 9 4
4 14 0

24 1 6

10 1
5
6
7
8
!)

10

II
12
L3
14
15
17
20
23
25

Driving Creek Bridge
Fairburn to Otukai
Great North Road to Otukai
Haha Bridge
Horekino to Kaitaia
Huahua to Mangakino
Humphrey Road .. . .Kohumaru
Mangakahia River Bridge (on account of

£1,650)

Mangonui and
Hokianga

Hokianga
Mangonui

6 14 (5
36 0 0
56 5 0
50 2 6
88 8 0
19 2 6
48 19 9
14 17 0
8 14 9

Hokianga
Mangonui
Hokianga
Mangonui
Bay of Islands
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