TABLE No. 4—continued.

STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.

lo.	Item No.	Name of Work.			County.		Electorate.	Net Expenditure
		. ROADS, ETC.—continue	ed.					
_		INVERCARGILL ROAD DISTRICT—co	ontinued.					£ s
9	2215	Harold Road	• •	• •	Stewart Island		Awarua	162 3
	$\begin{array}{c} 2216 \\ 2217 \end{array}$	Hedgehope–Makarewa Channel Hick's Road to Butterfields		• •	Southland Stewart Island	• •	,,	$\begin{bmatrix} 8 & 0 \\ 134 & 1 \end{bmatrix}$
	2219	Horseshoe Bay Back Road	••	• •		• •	,,	$\begin{vmatrix} 134 & 1\\ 97 & 0 \end{vmatrix}$
	2221	Invercargill Hundred, Block XV.	 I. Section		Southland		,,	100 0
	2223	Invercargill Hundred, Block XX			,,		,,	50 0
	-	28, 29, and 30 (road to)	,		"		,,,	
	2225	Jewitt Road (Hedgehope)			• ,,		,,	190 9
	2226	Leask Road to Traill's	• •		Stewart Island		,,	17 4
	2227	Lee Bay to Bob's Point	· ·	• •	,,,,	• •	,,	69 0
	$\frac{2228}{2229}$	Lee Road, Block XXII (Invercary			Southland	• :	,,	16 12
	$\begin{array}{c} 2229 \\ 2234 \end{array}$	Leggett Road (£1 for £1) Makarewa Outfall Drain	• •	• •	,,	.:	,,,	163 0 100 0
	$\frac{2234}{2236}$	Maori Beach to Otagu		• •	Stewart Island	• •	**	57 0
	2239	Marshall Road (Spar Bush)		• •	Southland	• •	,,	100 0
	2240	Mason Bay Road			Stewart Island		,,	174 7
	2243	McCrostie Road (£1 for £1)			Southland		,,	75 0
	2249	New River Estuary Road (south	wall)		,,		,,	725 11
Į	2254	North Arm Road	'		Stewart Island		,,	148 12
	2255	Ocean Beach Road	• •		Southland		,,	100 0
	2258	Point Road	• •	• •	,,	• •	,, ,,	249 19
	2259	Princess Road (Greenhills)	• •	• •	• **	• • .	,,	250 0
	2260	Russell Road, Greenhills	• •	•:	Stowant Taland	• •	,,	130 11
	$\begin{array}{c} 2261 \\ 2266 \end{array}$	Ryan Creek Road Stewart Island Main Road	• •	••	Stewart Island	• •	,,	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
	$\frac{2260}{2267}$	Sutton Road (Boggy Burn)		• •	Southland	• •	,,	11 5 50 0
	2268	Thule to Ryan Creek		• •	Stewart Island	• • •	,,	84 3
	2271	Tourist roads (Stewart Island)			Stowart Island	• • •	,,	104 2
	2276	Waikiwi Stream Bridge			Southland		,,	200 0
	2277	Waimatuku Main Road through	bush		,,		,,	79 9
	2281	Winton Creek Channel (Upper)			,,		,,	41 14
	2283	Winton, Block III, Section 12 (o		ain)	,,		,,	44 0
	2284		• •	• •	,,		,,	100 0
	2287	Supervision	••	;:	٠.		• • •	619 12
	2288	Contingencies, including unfores					• •	Cr. 3 12
	0000	ture incidental to the other item						. 010 0
	2289	Miscellaneous works and service			••		•••	210 8
		assistance towards the cons roads, bridges, tracks, &c.	struction	01				1
		Toads, bridges, tracks, &c.						
		Total—Invercargill						15,508 4
					A 1			
		~						
	2001	GENERAL—	1	1. :1				1 100 0
	2291	Compensation for injuries to emp in discharge of their duties, and					• •	1,102 6
		expenses in connection with s		z e nt o				
	2292	Engineering surveys						109 19
	2294	Plant not chargeable to any part		ork			••	237 10
	2295	Roadmen's huts, store-rooms, &c					· · ·	347 6
	2296	Stone-crushers and road-making						143 5
			•					
. !		Total—General						1,940 8
	.)		* 0	_				
		Vote No. 109—Total fo	r 1912–1	3			··.	209,136 14
		f."						
								-
		BACKBLOCKS ROADS, I	ETC.					
		WHANGAREI ROAD DISTRICT-						
	i i	Aponga to Mangakahia			Whangarei		Bay of Islands	100 0
	1				Mangonui		,,	37 13
	. 5	Awanui to Mangonui, via Taipa			Hokianga		,,	351 11
	5 6	Awaroa Stream Bridge (on accou	,		Mangonui	••	,,	3 16
	5 6 7	Awaroa Stream Bridge (on accou Blue Gorge Road	'		Hokianga	• •	,,	343 9
	5 6 7 8	Awaroa Stream Bridge (on accou Blue Gorge Road Broadwood to Herekino	,	• •				
	5 6 7 8 9	Awaroa Stream Bridge (on accou Blue Gorge Road Broadwood to Herekino Broadwood to Runa Runa			٠,,	 baa	,,	4 14
	5 6 7 8	Awaroa Stream Bridge (on accou Blue Gorge Road Broadwood to Herekino	'		Mangonui	$_{ m and}$	"	24 14 24 1
	5 6 7 8 9 10	Awaroa Stream Bridge (on accou Blue Gorge Road Broadwood to Herekino Broadwood to Runa Runa Broadwood to Takahue	••		Mangonui Hokianga	and	,,	24 1
	5 6 7 8 9 10	Awaroa Stream Bridge (on accou Blue Gorge Road Broadwood to Herekino Broadwood to Runa Runa Broadwood to Takahue		•••	Mangonui Hokianga Hokianga	and 	"	24 1 6 14
	5 6 7 8 9 10	Awaroa Stream Bridge (on accou Blue Gorge Road Broadwood to Herekino Broadwood to Runa Runa Broadwood to Takahue Driving Creek Bridge Fairburn to Otukai	•••		Mangonui Hokianga	and 	" "	24 1 6 14 36 0
	5 6 7 8 9 10	Awaroa Stream Bridge (on accou Blue Gorge Road Broadwood to Herekino Broadwood to Runa Runa Broadwood to Takahue		•••	Mangonui Hokianga Hokianga Mangonui	and 	25 25 35 22	24 1 6 14 36 0 56 5
	5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	Awaroa Stream Bridge (on accou Blue Gorge Road Broadwood to Herekino Broadwood to Runa Runa Broadwood to Takahue Driving Creek Bridge Fairburn to Otukai Great North Road to Otukai	•••		Mangonui Hokianga Hokianga Mangonui Hokianga	and))))))))	24 1 6 14 36 0 56 5 50 2
	5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	Awaroa Stream Bridge (on accou Blue Gorge Road Broadwood to Herekino Broadwood to Runa Runa Broadwood to Takahue Driving Creek Bridge Fairburn to Otukai Great North Road to Otukai Haha Bridge			Mangonui Hokianga Hokianga Mangonui Hokianga Mangonui	and))))))))	24 1 6 14 36 0 56 5 50 2 88 8
)	5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Awaroa Stream Bridge (on accou Blue Gorge Road Broadwood to Herekino Broadwood to Runa Runa Broadwood to Takahue Driving Creek Bridge Fairburn to Otukai Great North Road to Otukai Haha Bridge Herekino to Kaitaia			Mangonui Hokianga Hokianga Mangonui Hokianga Mangonui Hokianga Mangonui	and))))))))))))))))))	24 1 6 14 36 0 56 5 50 2 88 8 19 2
),	5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 17	Awaroa Stream Bridge (on accou Blue Gorge Road Broadwood to Herekino Broadwood to Runa Runa Broadwood to Takahue			Mangonui Hokianga Hokianga Mangonui Hokianga Mangonui	and))))))))	24 1 6 14 36 0 56 5 50 2 88 8